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Question: 356

Topic: Performance of IT Outsourcing Arrangements
Written Question on Notice 
Senator Conroy asked:

1. Please provide details of total departmental/organisational spending on Information and Communications Technology products and services during the last 12 months.
2. Please break down this spending by ICT function (eg communications, security, private network, websites).
3. Was this spending in line with budget forecasts for this 12 month period?

a. If not, please provide details of:

i. The extent that ICT spending exceeded budget forecasts for this 12 month period;

ii. Details of on specific ICT contracts which resulted in department/organisation spending in excess of budget forecasts for this 12 month period;

iii. The reasons ICT spending exceeded budget forecasts for this 12 month period.
4. Please provide details of any ICT projects that have been commissioned by the Department/organisation during the past 12 months that have failed to meet designated project time frames (ie have failed to satisfy agreed milestones by agreed dates).

a.
For such projects that were not completed on schedule, please provide details of:

The extent of any delay;

i.
The reasons these projects were not completed on time;

ii. Any contractual remedies sought by the Department/organisation as a result of these delays (eg penalty payments).
5. Please provide details of any ICT projects delivered in the past 12 months that have materially failed to satisfy project specifications.
6. Please provide details of any ICT projects that were abandoned by the Department/organisation within the last 12 months before the delivery of all project specifications outlined at the time the project was commissioned.

a. For such abandoned projects, please provide details of:

i. Any contractual remedies sought be the Department as a result of the abandonment of these projects.

ii. Any costs of re-tendering the ICT project.

Answers:

1. 2004/05
$271,363
2. Communication and network services 
$82,327 


Internet services 
$29,900 


Security/firewall services 
$25,900


Hardware services
$10,777

General telephone and fax services
$115,838


Mobile phone services 
$6,621

3.
No.

Communication, network, Internet and security/firewall services:

i.
Exceeded budget by $10,321 (7.4%) - expenditure of $148,904 against a budget of $138,583.

ii.
Telstra BigPond was the ISP for dial-up / overseas access and testing purposes.

iii.
The primary reason was that provision of an ISP for dial-up / overseas access and external testing purposes was not included in the budget forecast.

General telephone and fax services:

i.
Exceeded budget by $19,959 (21%) - expenditure of $115,838 against a budget of $95,879.

ii.
Macquarie Telecom provided the general telephone and fax services.

iii.
Unexpected telecommunication costs associated with relocating the Melbourne and Adelaide offices.

Mobile phone services:

i.
Exceeded budget by $1,621 (32%) - expenditure of $6,621 against a budget of $5,000.

ii.
Telstra Mobile was the provider for the mobile phone services.

iii.
General increase in usage of mobile phones in all areas compared to budget forecasts.
4.
None. 

5.
None.
6.
None.
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Question: 357

Topic:  Airfares

Written Question on Notice
Senator Fielding asked:

1. How much money has the portfolio spent on domestic airfares for each of the last three financial years?

2. How much money has the portfolio spent on overseas airfares for each of the last three financial years?

3. How much money has the portfolio spent on economy class domestic airfares for each of the last three financial years?

4. How much money has the portfolio spent on business class domestic airfares for each of the last three financial years?

5. How much has the portfolio spent on first class domestic airfares for each of the last three financial years?

6. What would be the estimated financial year dollar saving if all public servants in the portfolio travelled economy class for flights of less than one and a half hours duration?

Answer:

1. 2002/03

$84,746
2003/04

$97,792

2004/05

$138,437

2. 2002/03

$25,547
2003/04

$59,472
2004/05

$29,429

3. 2002/03

$67,684
2003/04

$80,982
2004/05

$116,272

4. 2002/03

$17,063


2003/04

$16,811


2004/05

$22,165

5. Nil

6. Nil
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